FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

Resubmit



101202660

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	CASE NO: MCT-0101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Beckhart, Conarro, Harrell, Krause, Farivar- Sadri  N. 19 - 01	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MicroTool, Inc
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Street Address: 824 S. Tejon St.
Execution Date: <u>Beckart (7/12/01), Conarro (6/28/01)</u> Harrell (7/12/01), Krause (7/17/01) Farivar-Sadri (7/12/01)	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP:80903  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appropriate Robot Alignment System and Method A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/837,878	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 4/18/01  B. Patent No.(s)
	1 NOV 1 2001
	umbers attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 311	7. Total fee <u>\$ 40.00</u>
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
DO N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  OT USE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document. </li> <li>Dale B. Halling Name of Person Signing </li> </ul>	ag information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    Land Correct and any attached copy is a true copy
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Commission  Wa  Public burden reporting for this samp document to be recorded, including ti and completing and reviewing the same estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade	Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231  ble cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per me for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden emark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction
Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Original Project, (0651-8011), Washington, 102001 LINELLER 00000018 09837878	Jilice of Ivialiagement and 200

01 FC:581

Rev. 9/30/92

**PATENT REEL: 012308 FRAME: 0215** 

OIPE	10 00 000	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 JUL 2 7 2001 REC	10-09-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  CASE NO: MCT-0101
To the Honorable Commissions of Them and Traue	1018 <b>60</b> 603	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Nome and address of maximum	
Beckhart, Conarro, Harrell, Krause, Farivar Sadri Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? \( \subseteq Yes \) \( \subseteq No	Name: MicroTool,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:  Street Address: 824 S. Tejon St.	
Execution Date: <u>Beckart (7/12/01).Conarro (6/28/0</u>	41	
Harrell (7/12/01).Krause(7/17/01)Farivar-Sadri(7/12/0	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	achcd? □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Robot Alignment System and Method A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	application is: 4/18/01
	I numbers attached ? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	e 6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 311	7. Total fee	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
ridatess, <u>at g. 1, your gray to the first</u>	⊠Enclosed	
City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 8090	O3 Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number:	deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Jales Halling	7/24/01
Dale B. Halling  Name of Person Signing	Signature Total nun	Date nber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet  Commissi  Public burden reporting for this sa document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  ample cover sheet is estimated to average g time for reviewing the document and gase sample cover sheet. Send comments regrademark Office, Office of Information Symples of Management and Budget, Page 1965.	about 30 minutes per thering the data needed, arding this burden stems. PK2-100C,
	The PTO did not receiv	e the following

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 012308 FRAME: 0216

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gordon H. Beckhart residing at Colorado Springs in the State of Colorado, Patrick R. Conarro residing at Green Mountain Falls, in the State of Colorado, Kevin J. Harrell residing at Woodland Park in the State of Colorado, Michael C. Krause residing at Colorado Springs, in the State of Colorado and Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri residing at Colorado Springs in the State of Colorado have invented the new and useful

## Robot Alignment System and Method

For which we have this day executed application papers for United States letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, MicroTool, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said Gordon H. Beckhart, Patrick R. Conarro, Kevin J. Harrell, Michael C. Krause and Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MicroTool, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MicroTool, Inc.

Assignment MCT-0101

Page 1 of 4

Assignment MCT-0101

Page 2 of 4

Springs, Colorado, this /2 day of 2001.
7/12/01 PUBLIC : OF COLORIDO
Kevin J. Harrell  Date
STATE OF COCOCOCO
COUNTY OF EIPOSO ) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day o
Notary
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 17 day of 2001.
Michael C. Krause  Date
STATE OF COLONTY OF EL POND ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1711 day of 162001 personally appeared Michael C. Krause, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
Assignment  Assignment  MCT-0101  ASSIGNMENT  ASSIGNMENT  MCT-0101  ASSIGNMENT  ME COSTA  NOTARY PUBLIC  501 S. TEJON, COLO. SPGS., CO 80903  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4-28-2002
JAIME COSTA  NOTARY PUBLIC  501 S. TEJON, COLO. SPGS., CO 80903  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4-28-2002
Assignment MCT-0101 Page 3 of

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 12 day of 2001.
Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri  Date
STATE OF COLOTACO SS.
COUNTY OF ELYASO
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of day of 2001 personally appeared Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration
therein expressed.  Notary

Assignment MCT-0101

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012308 FRAME: 0220